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                  1662629				
		registered interest		
		date	
                           02/10/2023 
                        	
		answering body	
                           	Department of Health and Social Care	


                        
		answering dept id	17	
		answering dept short name	Health and Social Care	
		answering dept sort name	Health and Social Care	
		hansard heading	England Infected Blood Support Scheme	
		house id	2	
		legislature	
                           25277				
		pref label	House of Lords	


                        
		question text	To ask His Majesty's Government how many people who were infected with contaminated
                           blood (1) are eligible for, and (2) have received, the £100,000 interim compensation
                           payment under the Infected Blood Support Scheme.
                        	
		tabling member printed	
                           	Lord Field of Birkenhead	


                        
		type	
                           	WrittenParliamentaryQuestion	


                        
		uin	HL10454	
		answer	
                           answer				
		is ministerial correction		
		date of answer	
                                    16/10/2023 
                                 	
		answer text	<p>The Infected Blood Inquiry’s terms of reference include the task to “ascertain,
                                    as far as practicable, the likely numbers of people who have been infected (directly
                                    or indirectly) in consequence of: a) the use of infected blood; and b) the use of
                                    infected blood products”.</p><p>To this end, the Inquiry’s Statistical Expert Group
                                    has published two reports. The first, published in September 2022, contains estimated
                                    numbers of people infected by blood and blood products as well as estimated numbers
                                    of those people who subsequently died; however, this excludes those with Hepatitis
                                    B and secondary infections. The second supplementary report, published in July 2023,
                                    updates the Committee’s estimates of the numbers of people who died because of their
                                    infection. Due to its size, a copy of the first report has been placed in the Library.
                                    A copy of the second report is attached.</p><p>In July, the Inquiry published a note
                                    on interim compensation payments made on behalf of the Government by the four national
                                    Infected Blood Support Schemes. The note shows the number of people registered and
                                    payments made as of July 2023; however, information on the numbers of eligible people
                                    is not available. A copy of the note is attached.</p>
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                                             Administration Schemes - 21 Jul 2023.pdf
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		file name	EXPG0000132 - Expert Report to the Infected Blood Inquiry - Statistics (Supplementary)
                                             - 01 Jul 2023.pdf
                                          	
		title	Expert Report to the Infected Blood Inquiry	
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		registered interest		
		date	
                           02/10/2023 
                        	
		answering body	
                           	Department of Health and Social Care	


                        
		answering dept id	17	
		answering dept short name	Health and Social Care	
		answering dept sort name	Health and Social Care	
		hansard heading	Blood: Contamination	
		house id	2	
		legislature	
                           25277				
		pref label	House of Lords	


                        
		question text	To ask His Majesty's Government, further to the Infected Blood Inquiry, how many people
                           were infected by contaminated blood; how many of those died as a consequence; and
                           how many are now eligible for interim compensation payments under the Infected Blood
                           Support Scheme.
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                           	Lord Field of Birkenhead	
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		answer	
                           answer				
		is ministerial correction		
		date of answer	
                                    16/10/2023 
                                 	
		answer text	<p>The Infected Blood Inquiry’s terms of reference include the task to “ascertain,
                                    as far as practicable, the likely numbers of people who have been infected (directly
                                    or indirectly) in consequence of: a) the use of infected blood; and b) the use of
                                    infected blood products”.</p><p>To this end, the Inquiry’s Statistical Expert Group
                                    has published two reports. The first, published in September 2022, contains estimated
                                    numbers of people infected by blood and blood products as well as estimated numbers
                                    of those people who subsequently died; however, this excludes those with Hepatitis
                                    B and secondary infections. The second supplementary report, published in July 2023,
                                    updates the Committee’s estimates of the numbers of people who died because of their
                                    infection. Due to its size, a copy of the first report has been placed in the Library.
                                    A copy of the second report is attached.</p><p>In July, the Inquiry published a note
                                    on interim compensation payments made on behalf of the Government by the four national
                                    Infected Blood Support Schemes. The note shows the number of people registered and
                                    payments made as of July 2023; however, information on the numbers of eligible people
                                    is not available. A copy of the note is attached.</p>
                                 	
		answering member printed	Lord Markham	
		attachment	
                                    1				
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                  Selection

                  This is the SPARQL query that was generated to identify the items to be shown in the page.
# Counting has been applied to this query.
PREFIX nfo: <http://www.semanticdesktop.org/ontologies/2007/03/22/nfo#>
PREFIX parl: <http://data.parliament.uk/schema/parl#>
PREFIX skos: <http://www.w3.org/2004/02/skos/core#>
SELECT DISTINCT ?item
WHERE {

                        ?item   a   parl:WrittenParliamentaryQuestion ;
                        parl:answer ?ans
                        .
                    ?___legislature_0 skos:prefLabel "House of Lords" .
?___answer_attachment_2 nfo:fileName "INQY0000456 - Note from Counsel to the Inquiry on Interim Payments made by Devolved Administration Schemes - 21 Jul 2023.pdf" .
?item parl:legislature ?___legislature_0 .
?item parl:answer ?___answer_1 .
?___answer_1 parl:attachment ?___answer_attachment_2 .
OPTIONAL { ?___answer_1 parl:questionFirstAnswered ?___3 . }
}  ORDER BY  DESC(?___3)  ?item OFFSET 0 LIMIT 10

               
                  Viewer

                  This is the SPARQL query that was generated to pull together the data that is provided about each item.
PREFIX dcterms: <http://purl.org/dc/terms/>
PREFIX nfo: <http://www.semanticdesktop.org/ontologies/2007/03/22/nfo#>
PREFIX parl: <http://data.parliament.uk/schema/parl#>
PREFIX rdf: <http://www.w3.org/1999/02/22-rdf-syntax-ns#>
PREFIX rdfs: <http://www.w3.org/2000/01/rdf-schema#>
PREFIX skos: <http://www.w3.org/2004/02/skos/core#>
CONSTRUCT {?item parl:tablingMemberPrinted ?___4 .
?item parl:hansardHeading ?___5 .
?item rdf:type ?___6 .
?item parl:legislature ?___7 .
?___7 skos:prefLabel ?___8 .
?item parl:answeringDeptSortName ?___9 .
?item parl:answeringDeptShortName ?___10 .
?item parl:answer ?___11 .
?___11 parl:questionFirstAnswered ?___12 .
?___11 parl:attachment ?___13 .
?___13 nfo:fileName ?___14 .
?___13 dcterms:title ?___15 .
?___11 parl:questionFirstMinisteriallyCorrected ?___16 .
?___11 parl:answeringMemberConstituency ?___17 .
?___11 parl:answeringMemberPrinted ?___18 .
?___11 parl:isMinisterialCorrection ?___19 .
?___11 parl:dateOfAnswer ?___20 .
?___11 parl:answeringMember ?___21 .
?___21 rdfs:label ?___22 .
?___11 parl:previousAnswerVersion ?___23 .
?___23 parl:attachment ?___24 .
?___24 nfo:fileName ?___25 .
?___24 dcterms:title ?___26 .
?___23 parl:answeringMemberConstituency ?___27 .
?___23 parl:answeringMemberPrinted ?___28 .
?___23 parl:answeringMember ?___29 .
?___11 parl:answerText ?___30 .
?___11 parl:groupedQuestionUIN ?___31 .
?item parl:questionText ?___32 .
?item parl:answeringDeptId ?___33 .
?item dcterms:date ?___34 .
?item parl:tablingMemberConstituency ?___35 .
?item parl:tablingMember ?___36 .
?___36 rdfs:label ?___37 .
?item parl:houseId ?___38 .
?item parl:registeredInterest ?___39 .
?item parl:answeringDeptPrinted ?___40 .
?item parl:uin ?___41 .

} WHERE {
  { VALUES ?item { 
  <http://data.parliament.uk/resources/1662626>
  <http://data.parliament.uk/resources/1662629>
} }
{ ?item parl:tablingMemberPrinted ?___4 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:hansardHeading ?___5 . } 
UNION { ?item rdf:type ?___6 . } 
UNION {{ ?item parl:legislature ?___7 . }  OPTIONAL {
  { ?___7 skos:prefLabel ?___8 . } 
}}
UNION { ?item parl:answeringDeptSortName ?___9 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:answeringDeptShortName ?___10 . } 
UNION {{ ?item parl:answer ?___11 . }  OPTIONAL {
  { ?___11 parl:questionFirstAnswered ?___12 . } 
  UNION {{ ?___11 parl:attachment ?___13 . }  OPTIONAL {
    { ?___13 nfo:fileName ?___14 . } 
    UNION { ?___13 dcterms:title ?___15 . } 
  }}
  UNION { ?___11 parl:questionFirstMinisteriallyCorrected ?___16 . } 
  UNION { ?___11 parl:answeringMemberConstituency ?___17 . } 
  UNION { ?___11 parl:answeringMemberPrinted ?___18 . } 
  UNION { ?___11 parl:isMinisterialCorrection ?___19 . } 
  UNION { ?___11 parl:dateOfAnswer ?___20 . } 
  UNION {{ ?___11 parl:answeringMember ?___21 . }  OPTIONAL {
    { ?___21 rdfs:label ?___22 . } 
  }}
  UNION {{ ?___11 parl:previousAnswerVersion ?___23 . }  OPTIONAL {
    {{ ?___23 parl:attachment ?___24 . }  OPTIONAL {
      { ?___24 nfo:fileName ?___25 . } 
      UNION { ?___24 dcterms:title ?___26 . } 
    }}
    UNION { ?___23 parl:answeringMemberConstituency ?___27 . } 
    UNION { ?___23 parl:answeringMemberPrinted ?___28 . } 
    UNION { ?___23 parl:answeringMember ?___29 . } 
  }}
  UNION { ?___11 parl:answerText ?___30 . } 
  UNION { ?___11 parl:groupedQuestionUIN ?___31 . } 
}}
UNION { ?item parl:questionText ?___32 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:answeringDeptId ?___33 . } 
UNION { ?item dcterms:date ?___34 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:tablingMemberConstituency ?___35 . } 
UNION {{ ?item parl:tablingMember ?___36 . }  OPTIONAL {
  { ?___36 rdfs:label ?___37 . } 
}}
UNION { ?item parl:houseId ?___38 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:registeredInterest ?___39 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:answeringDeptPrinted ?___40 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:uin ?___41 . } 
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